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Application No L0, FEES PAID _
Permit No é é . | Date | Amount | Receipt No.

Certificate No 7:/ 2.

. [
Name %Wé o 0L R PR
By _— 9 Stream Index, Page NO. -..ooeccecrrreeececrerccrcae N ' FEES REFUNDED
Address /O AP %W Application Record, Book No. -.oooooeoevrereence. Date ‘ Amout;t | Check_Nc':.
Date filed
Action suspended until ... : ASSIGNMENTS
Date To \iv‘hom N ’ Add;ess Volume Page
Returned to applicant :
Date completed
Date of approval REMARKS
. ~ £ 4, ) ) > //'c “ R
CONSTRUCTION .24 A S TIPS - D DA g

Date for beginning

Date for completion
Extended to
Date for application of water
Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed .
Form “B” filed ’ T
Form “C” filed

FINAL PROOF " o :

Blank mailed

Proof received

Date certificate issued I i

i
Receipt for recording fee No.




Permit No. ___é_é_ I
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Permit No.‘--__________
{

Application No.l.___________

i

Permit No...___.__._..._:

/50

Application No.

Application No.........

B e T O N L. S S VPRI N A VR0 SN s . v oo )

Form C

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

J
,_y,,éy{f HO /L A0

_________________________________________ Perm,it ..., issued by the State Engineer of the State of

Oregon for the appropriation oﬁ::A @t‘g__second feet of the waters of.-,ﬂf,ﬁi/ é’{” - ,U;Q/_w L

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations etzdorsed tbereon by the State Engz-

s £ g .
Mt SN 4 N Wt ; being

19 /S‘L':é
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the (,omplete app]zcatzon ‘of Water to a beneﬁczal
use,

Remarks : - - - - R .

. 'AI e,
T 5:"» ec““ L £ L. AV R v
}:(Lq; 3 %“ ;3' 77 A Sedae ot : /{f
I gl A P i,,j/ » iF 2o b o e = S e
i f? reseht' A?dtééé G . (Siegature of Appiicant)
{{ J e ,ij'}w&a

iy out ?&etach 'and 'mam 10 fﬁe (;Secretary, Board of Control Salem, Oregon.
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

W S T NV PP S N o PR P P W T N A W o W, BRNIPL WP e W PR

i

Form B

S , holder of Application No.___yvf___'g}, being

Fe (55«____, issued by the State Engzneer of the State of
e y]

Oregon for the appropriation oﬂﬁ} ?ﬁsecond feet of the waters of__\;_/,ﬁ

g l’

3 4

SR
s,

"in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the lirhitations endorsed thereon by the State‘%ngz-

neer, have completed the construction of the nrorIfs described therem for the -application of water to

a beneficial use on the.;
fixed in said permit for the completion Qf:construction work. ;

bezng within the time Iimitation as

Remarks ;o o o e e e e e e e = e mmecmo-

unnecessarily encumbered.

IN WITNNSS WHEREOF, I have herelmto set my hand thxs.>wz_)__day of =

(Slgna.ture of Applicant.)

!
Tl out‘w-det‘{chA and; riails” to the-’Secreta.ry 'Board of Control “Salem, Oregon. TForm D should be used in reporting
progressVWof Worlke 'if *more than one year has geen allowed for complelion
I»-

P . A
o S T e e IRt bt B e sl e et g P A A L e e Nt e e e e K e

Form A

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

fg-%'?“f_;, the holder of Application No. j , being

- - _,______,_-___Eezmzt No _,-__‘

w7

. £
in accordance with the tenor of such permzt and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engi?

neer, began the actual cozzstructmn of tbe WOI‘](S descrzbed thereon l)_y the applzcatzon of water to a

The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men and teams employed, the

beginning of work in good faith. . .



‘Division

No

County of .. /¥ e,

" Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws cgl Oreggn §or 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
ereunder.

.O‘l

When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use?. -Zedirmces

_ 1._ The deseription of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land

to be irrigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use.

In the blank column on the right,

headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each
of the tracts described.

Tp.

Sec. -

|

Reg.

Forty-ac

Tract

No. Acres
Described in Permit

No. Acres
Actua}ly Irrigated

LR L,




12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,
state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditech (or other distributing

- works)

18. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

, being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I

know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this..........

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

~ (Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon.



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative

to proof of appropriation of water under Pérmit Noéé ______ ; that we and each of us~have

been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have

knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been‘

consfructed, 'aﬁd water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-

tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our kﬁowledge

and belief. .

- A,MSUJQSQI’i_b@d and sworn to befor?_l;r}g :{_:his“f";.';":??",:i:._ b

(tharial Seal)- . Notary Public for Oregon.

N

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STATE WATER BOARD
By Representative Taking Proof.




GFFICE OF STATE WATER BOARD
RECEZIVED

AG 3 1914

SALEM, - OREGON.
7/\/4 /\‘_Q:e/c
V
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Novenber 19, 1965

Mre Le Tay Fershnsll

ittormoy st Lnw

1201 Yeon Builidng C - )
Tortland, Jrecon §7 04

Joar ¥re inpahell:

I bsliove tho vresent owner of lands desoribed in cartif-
icate recnrded at page 717 could request that o new certificnte
be isgued describing the right for the aves you believe eonrreet,
You should surrort tho request with more svidence of error than
l clte in oy letter to Hr. :artsb. {monz other thinms should be

n afvidavit from the owner of the land -lescribing the uoe of water
now nad gledminz $)ot the use has rluays been mrde in the same
wrnnore An affidavit from someone havins ~ersnnr1 knowledpe of
what wig inatalled when the right was dnitiated would helr.
7/

irs Farker sald in his letter that L. 5, Clark on Juno 2y
19.9 was the owner of lands. loented in H>5,H ey and eorhags 1t
would be well to determine the-owner of tha londs in the R ,,,,, » oVl
for the asame time, ' CT

I am not :orsénelly fomilicr with this sitvation so can only
r3aob that -you file. whald preof you can anzemble to mipport the
claim there wis an ervor, It would ha necscsnry $o support the
claim us to the extent of unse we it is essily rossidble thet there
ara severnl plnoas added onto the pip@ling in tie intsrvening
yﬁ&rﬁc

»Yours vory truly
¥

‘“»I Toe 2B il
\ _ummq‘ummmr

|
\

Py
<ravor Jonos, faesistant



SUCCESSOR TO
CLARK & MARSHALL

. )
A. E. CLARK 1875-1951
MALCOLM H. CLARK 1885-1964

- L. Buy MARSHALL

ATTORNEY AT LAW - .
. 1201 YEON BUILDING

PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 =

November 12 19
T Juﬁaiﬁﬁ
o ﬁ% NOV 15 1965 @

o TE ENGINEE
s lgfm_?kﬂ ﬁﬁ”‘”LQN

Suate of Oregon :
Water Resources. Department

516 Public Service Buildlng
_._.Balem, Qregon. '

- Attention:  Trevor Jones

. Gentlemen:

I am en01031ng a copy of your letter
to Vawter Parker and ‘a copy of Mr.- Parker s
1etter to me. - : .

Betty J Clark 1s the sole helr at 1aw
and beneficiary under the last wills: and
testaments of her parents, Frank Clark and

- Marjorie Clark, and said Betty J. Clark is .

. now the owner of‘the 1ands which ‘the water

"eLGM:ew

right. serves.

At the present time sald lands are stlll }'

“taklng domestic water from the spring in

guestion.

Please sehd‘the_necessary forms or
advise the information required to bring the

- records current indicating the-true holder Ofic, ceee -
the water rlghts. : ‘

L. Ghy Marshall .

-Enciosures_' :

AREA CODE 503

_ TELEPHONE 228-6541
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B ) STATE OF OREGON . -~ ' T FRLE NG e e i

STATE ENGINEER

\ o e © . WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT .-

- o ) . . AT N B i
SR o N ° ' 516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING . D raes we . % o
S e S SALEM 97310 %E@E E“E D P

. September 13, 1965 NGV 151965 ™

Pt o ATE ENGINEER

Mr, Vawter Parker
- Abttorney at Law
205 Third Street
Hood River, Oregon 97031

7 Dear Mro Parkers

There are three rights of record for appropriation of water
from a spring in the SW: MEZ, Section T. Although the distances differ
slightly, it is probeble that the three describe the sams spring you
are interested ino.

Y .
'\QY’\\M ' The certificate issued to Lewis 4. Clark and recorded abt page
M ; }//_‘712'_., State Record of Water Right Certificates describes the appropria-
'@,f';,@( .

tion of water from a spring located on the applicatipn map as 3L6 feet o
W - -south and 110 feet east from the NW corner of the SWs NE% of Section 7, @/"’/ ‘
N ,/”Q\ : Towmship 2 North, Range 8 Bast. The map shows a pipeline leading throM

A’X‘ | the NEX NWE of Section 7 but the place of use is listed as_the NEL sWie
W : What ic the NE: NWE is designated on the map as the NE} SWi?—Z dssume
+this error was carried through and the certificate is probably in error,
 The use is for domestic purposes and the quantity of water is that which
" can be put to beneficial use not exceeding 0.25 cubic foot per second,
with a date of priority of June 2k, 1909.

The certificate recorded at page 512 describes the appropria-
tion of nobt to exceed O.lL cubic foot per second from Goverrment Spring
and a spring east of Govermment Spring for irrigation and domestic use.

. fThe place of use is indicated 2s three acres in the SWi NEZ, Section 7,
" Township 2 North, Range 8 East. The application map which also accom-

. panied the proof, locates Government Spring 275 feet south and 125 feet

- eagt Trom the NW corner of the SWi NEZ, of Section 7. The other spring

i~ . 7 is not located by disbance but according to the mep it is about 900 feet.
. east of the first spring raferred to as Government Spring.: Apparently
' the irrigation was by ditch and a ram was used for domestic purposes,
with a priority date of July 29, 1909, The application states %the -

oyt
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.. eppropriation to be made by an enlargement® of use of water from said
spring by former owner.® The application also recognized a right of
Jo Po Iucas who filed an application on August 26, 1909.

The certificate recorded at page 719 was 1.>sued to Jo Po
Tuces describing the appropriation of not 'co exceed 0.13 cubic foot
per second from a spring located in uhe SW% NEZ, Section 7 for the
irrigation of two acres in the NW: NEZ, and domestic use, with a
. date of priority of August 6, 1909 The map submitied with the appli—
cation locates ‘che spring 27; feot south and 125 feet east from the NW
coraer of the sw NEM The place of use is listed on the proof i‘om
as Lehﬂp' 'Lhe SVI4 NW4 NEQ,Q Seciuica 70

Very truly yours,

CERIS L. WHEELER
“cate_ Engineer

TI/gec

Trevor Jorpd, Assistant -




| e smEy o e pNE()

. . 205 THIRD STREET NOV 1 5 \965
VAWTER PARKER ) HOOD RIVER, OREGON 97031 .
KENNETH M.ABRAHAM : ST TE ENGlplEglﬁJE 386-1411
5428 , September 14, 1965 SALEM OR

L., Guy Marshall
Attorney at Law

1201 Yeon Building
Portland, Oregon 97204

Dear Guy:

We are enclosing a copy of a letter which we
received from the State Engineer, together with a sketch of
the area involved.

We have been informed by local residents that
Lhere are three springs in the North 300 feet of the Southwest
guarter of the Northeast ‘quarter. The letter from the State
Bngineer confirms this. We have further made an exhaustive
search of the recoxds and find that Lewis A, Clark was on
June 24, 1909, the owner of lands located in the Northeast
cguarter of the Northwest gquarter of said Section 7 and in
particular the lands which are now béing purchased by the
Chapmans. This 1is shown by a deed from Cora C. Kegler to
- L. B, Clark dated December 9, 1906, and recorded January 5,
1907, in Book 43 of Deed Records of Wasco County, Oregon, at
rage 160 and thereafter transcribed into Book L of Deed
Recoxds of Hood River County at page 95, We agree with the
letter of the State Engineer that there is evidently an error
in locating the place of use as the Northeast quarter of the
Southwest guarter for the reason that would be caus1ng uhe
wauer to run up hill.
|
What is apparently required is the correction of
the water right to show the true place of appropriation and
then as to this particular water line thexre should be a
written agleemenL as to the right of use of this water from
this spring and its division amongst the six or seven partles
who now are using the water.
i
f . As it appears that Betty Clark is the owner of the
contracts on these properties and the principal party
1#terested we believe that she should take some steps at thlS




L. Guy Marshall : -2- September 14,

time to have this matter cieared on the record.

Very truly yours,

]
gwEer Parker

V2 /mp

Enclosures :

cc. D, W. Chapman
1217 3xd Avenue
Longview, Washington

1965
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ceptember 13, 1965

Mre Vawter Parker
Avtorney at Law

205 “hird Street

Hood Hiver, Oregon 97031.

oear v, Parker:

There are three rights of record for appropriation of water
from a2 spring in the $.7 WUy, Section 7. Although the distances differ
slightly, it is probable that the three describe the same spring you
are interested in.

The certificate issued to Lowls A. Clark snd recorded ab page
712, Ztate :ecord of lUater Hight Certificates describes the appropriae-
tion of water from a spring located on the application map as 316 feet
south and 110 Teet east from the !N, corner of the SUS NE,; of Section 7,
Township 2 North, dange 8 last: The map shows a pipeline leading through
the Nui Ny of Section 7 but the place of use is listed as the Ni. T
“hat is the Ni: W% is designatéd on the map as the NE) SW;? I assune
this error was carried through and the certificate 1s probably in error.
The use is fov domestic purposes and the quantity of wabter is that which
can be put to beneficlsl use not exceeding 0.25 cuble foot per second,
with a date of p»riority of June 2k, 1909.

The certificate recorded at page 512 describes the appropria-
tion of not to exceed O.lh cubic foot per second from Gevermment Spring
and & spring east of Goverrment Spring for irrigation and domestic use.
The place of use is indicated as three acres in the £l N¥F), Seection T,
Township 2 North, Range 8 Zast. The application map which alss accome
penied the proof, locates Govermment Spring 275 feet south and 125 feet
east from the i corner of the SWiy NE;, of Section 7. The other spring
is not located by distance but according to the map it is about 900 feet
east of the first spring referred to as Covermment Spring. Apparently
the irrigation was by ditch and a ram was used for domestlc purposes,
with a priority date of July 29, 1909. The application states "the



v

Mr. Vawter Parker 2 september 13, 1965

approoriation to be made by an enlargement of use of water from said

spring by former owner." The apslication also recognized a right of
Jo P. Lucas who filed an appliecation on August 26, 1909, :

The certificate recorded &t page TL9 was issued 10 Je Pe
ucas describing, the appropriation of not to exceed C.13 cubic foot
er s 7

e

eccond {rom a spring located in the 4. 32E,, Seetion 7 for the
irrization of two acres in the Nk Hl,, and domestic use, with-a

date of priority of August 6, 190%9. The map submitied with the appli=
covden locunves the soring 275 Peel south and 125 fcet cast from the MW -
corens ol the U HE;.  Tthe place of use is listed on the proof form
wne 3, Nl b,y cection T

J~r")

as wein
) Very iruly yours,

Gl e VL PR

e - e
CGROC I Loy

[P o T -~ ol raes ey e
JTCWOR JONCn, LLS8S10%ant

W/ ce



getober 27, 1914,

Portland, Oregons

3 Py o A .
Acknowledgenent 1ls mzde of tha receipt of 1.00
recording fee for certificate to be jreued under your Deyrmit

0. 66,  four oroof of sopropriati
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Lovenkher meeting of the Ctate Tater loard, and cartificete when



JOHN H. LEWIS, STATE ENGINEER M. F. MERS

PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD STATE OF OREGON ] SECRETARY

SALEM, OREGON

JAMES T. CHINNOCK OFFICE OF THE
SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION No. 1
SALEM. OREGON STATE WATER BOARD

GEO. T. COCHRAN
SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIvisiOoN No, 2
LA GRANDE, OREGON

, .
SALEM, OREGON fugnst 3, 1914.

OARD
OFFICE OF STATE WATER B
RECEIVED

OCT 19 194
QREGON.

SALEM, -

- i BB stHTSt., Horth .
o L Portland, Oregon.

Acknowledgement is made of the recaipt of proof
of appropristion of water under Permit No. 56.

This proof appears to be in proper'form,‘and upon
receint of $1.Qphregor§igg_f§e regg;ged byﬁlaw, will be presented
to the State Water Board for approvel and issuance of certificate.

Yery respectfully,

Secretary.



Application fo. 160; Permit No. 66. I/ 10

) .
-""f s d
% / iy
o £ e e
Ve A

August 26, 1909,

¥r. Dewis A, Clark,

Portland, Cregon.

I enclose nerewith applicatbilon No. 150, belny vernit
o, 608, which hogs becn duly apoaroved by this offiee; also your
originel applileation, togebther with one copy of the duplicats

uzap submivted by you with this awplication.

Very respeetfully,

State lnglneer.

(2 enclosures.)



Application No. 150. . JHL/LC

Avgust 17, 1909.

Messrs. faldwell & Reedew,
509 Abington Building,

Portland, Orepon.
Bentlemen: _

I hereby acknowledge receipt of yours of the 16th
inst., together with check fqr five dollars to apply on fees
in comnection with applieation Ho. 150, by Lewis A, clark.
Thhs application will he examined for approval ag soon as
the same can be reached.

Very respectfully,

state Fngineer.



A
RN
GEO. W. CALDWELL ’ L. B. REEDER =%

. LAW OFFICES OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER
CALDWELL & REEDER ' RECEIVED

509-510-5M ABiNGTON BLDG.

PHONE MAIN 2701 : ) AUG 17 1909 ;

PORTLAND, OREGON

SALEM, - OREGON. o

). August, 16-1909,

Hon John H. Lewis,
Salém, Oregon,
Dear Sir;.

@nclosed we hand you herewith check of $5.00 the
 palance of fees in the.ﬁatter'of the Aplicadbion for appropria;
tion o8 water by Lewig@ A. Clark. The reason of the delay in
this matter was that Mr. Clark was out of the City and we could

not communicate with him,

yours truly.

'‘NODAYO ~ ‘WATIVS 7

6061 LT npy

AIAITO=Y
Y3INIONT 34VLS 40 3001440




Application No. 150. . - "PAC/ILC

July 27, 1909,

Messrs, Caldwell & Reédér,

509" 4bington Euilding,

~ portland, Oregon.

Gehtlemen: o | | : |
| I beg to acknowledge receipt of yours of the 24th
_inst,,‘transmiﬁting application for permit to apprqpriate ‘
water, Wo. 150, in the name df Lewis A. Clark. Upon receipt
of five dcllars, the fee as provided by law for filing and
recording applications of this mature, your application will
be examined for approval. This fee is in addifion 0 the
three-dollar examination fee aiready naid.

Very respectfully,

State Engineer.



GEO. W. CALDWELL

Mr. John H. Lewis,

State Engineer,

Salem,O0regon,

NDear Sir:-

LAW OFFICES

q 509-510-511 ABINGTON BLDG.
PHONE MAIN 279%
PORTLAND, OREGON

afp= /%7

" CALDWELL & REEDER -

July 24th, 1909,

L. B. REEDER

Fnclosed we return the application for vermit to appropriate

water by Lewis A. Clark and under separate cover you will receive

the drawings and maps of said proposed appropriation,

'Enc.—l.

Dict.G.W.C.-R.M,

Yours truly,




Application No. 150. o | PAC/TC

June 28, 1909.

Messrs. Jaldwell & Reeder,
509 4bington Building,
| ?ortiand, QOrecon.
gentlemen:

T an in receipt of yours of the 26fth insgt., in ?egard
to the-en@orsement on applicatién for permit No. 150. . Replying,
I will say‘that this application ghould have been endorsed_July
zsfh, ingtead of Juneﬁzafh; thaf is, vou are allowed thirty days
from the date of itshreturn in whiéh to make the necessary cor-
rections. You may, tﬁerefore, congider the application so en-
dorsed and propex notafion will be made upon its retura to this
office.

Very respsctfully,

state Tagineer,



GEO. W, CALDWELL .. B. REEDER

o LAW OFFICES o ]é” / -~
v -
CALDWELL & REEDER : / d

509-510-511 ABINGTON BLDG. pe

: . =y
PHONE MAIN 2791 »",‘/::‘:‘; P K""J‘C.M
[0 [y

PORTLAND, OREGON /

June 26th, 1909.
Mr. John H. Lewis,

State Engineer,

Salem, Oregon.i:

Dear Sir:-
We are in receipt of the return of application for ﬁermit

Wo. 150 with an endorsement thereon that it must be retufned June
26th,” We did not receive. it until thié morning and the applicant
is.oﬁt.of the City and it is impossible to get the mav printed be-
fore Tuesday of next week and Weftherefore ask for an extension
of time until next Tuesday in which to .complete-the application.

Yours truly,

Dict.G.W.C.~R.M. | | o -' %



- Application Fo. 150. T . PAG/IC

/ﬁégh //////. Myf

L
D et

L e

-

June 25, 1909.

Vessrs. Galdwelll& Reeder,
509 Abingbton Building,

Fortland, Oregon.
Gentlemen: _

I am in receipt of yours of the 234 inst., trans--
mitfinw applloaﬁion for permit to approprlate water, No. 150,
together with the three-dollar examination fee, receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged.-

| Tn accordance with the provisions of Seetion 47 of

the 1909 water law, I am returning this application hereﬁith
for correction. The necessary correcltlons in this_ease woﬁld
be the transfer of the applieafion to the pxinted forms en-
closed herewith and maps furnished.according'to the_printed
instructions, a éopy of which ié.also enclosed.

Vefy respectfully, -

5tate Engineer.

(Enclogures. )



GEO. W, CALDWELL L. B. REEDER

LAW OFFICES

CALDWELL & REEDER ;[“ o /,f
509-510-511 ABINGTON BLDG. ) e e /"' -
PHONE MAIN 2791 & - R
I S
PORTLAND, OREGON ST L’ﬁ/
. s .

o - 75 |
,';?# ) June 23rd, 1909,

GFFICE ©F STATE EHGINEER

State Engineer, RECEIVED
Salem, Oregon., JUN 24 1809

Dear Sir:.- SALEM, . OREGON,

Enciosed we hand you check of Lewis A, Clark for the sum of .
$3,00 for filing fees of the enclosed application for water right,
In application of this kind we would like instructions as to what
sort of a drawing you require to be filed and anything else that
is requiréd by ﬁrﬁéigffice,that we may fully comply with the

requirements in order to perfect the application,

Yours truly,

Encs-2.

cht.G-W. C._R.}"I.

~

v





